12-11-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102308574 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Light Corporation 12-9-02 RHC/Spacemaster Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 1400 172nd Avenue Change of Name Security Agreement Other__ City: Grand Haven State: MI Zip: 49417 11/05/2002 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) 5,079,680; A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/163,751 D344,361; and D349,582 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 160.00 Intellectual Property Practice Grp ✓ Enclosed Warner Norcross & Judd LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 111 Lyon Street NW-Suite 900 City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Kimberly A. Niebling

Name of Person Signing

Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu-

December 2002

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/11/2002 GTON11 00000044 10163751

01 FC:802

160.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0081

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, RHC/SPACEMASTER CORPORATION of Melrose Park, Illinois, ("Assignor") hereby assigns to LIGHT CORPORATION of Grand Haven, Michigan, ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the invention or improvements claimed and disclosed by the United States patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, attached hereto, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors' certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file or have filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

Signed this 542 day of November, 2002.

In the presence of:

nua O'Bruin

RHC/SPACEMASTER CORPORATION

Vice President

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0082 STATE OF Jelenvis

SS.

COUNTY OF Crak_

Stanley R. Jewell to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary acts.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Leonard C. Kruk
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 04/20/2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04/20/06

Schedule A

- U.S. Pat. No. 5,079,680, entitled "Undershelf Task Light Fixture," issued January 7, 1992
- U.S. Pat. No. D344,361, entitled "Desk Lamp," issued February 15, 1994
- U.S. Pat. No. D349,582, entitled "Tiltable Desk Lamp," issued August 9, 1994
- U.S. Pat. App. No. 10/163,751, entitled "System and Method for Mounting a Light Fixture, filed June 6, 2001
- U.S. Pat. App. entitled "Quarter Locking Luminaire Bracket, filed June 7, 2001

3

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0084